
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028499-2022 

Contract

Hawthorn Alternative Provider Medical Service (APMS)

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028499
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037497  
Published 11 October 2022, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care

Manchester

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

14J

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028499-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028499-2022
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.necsu.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.necsu.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hawthorn Alternative Provider Medical Service (APMS)

Reference number

NHSE584

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract Award Notice relates to the Contracting Authority's commissioning of APMS
Services. The Contracting Authority has awarded a 1-year contract to Hope Citadel. 

This contract has been awarded following approval via the governance arrangements
within the Manchester Integrated Care Partnership (as this is a Manchester based
service) which is part of NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board. The rationale
for the extension is that the procurement process has needed to be paused whilst internal
restructuring takes place within the ICB and stabilises in order to re-commence the
procurement early 2023. 

All future market engagement and tender opportunities will be advertised via Find a
Tender Service and Contracts Finder.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,256,317.63

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Hawthorn Medical Centre, Unit A, Fallowfield Retail Park, Birchfields Road, Manchester
M14 6FS

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract Award Notice relates to the Contracting Authority's commissioning of APMS
Services. The Contracting Authority has awarded a 1-year contract to Hope Citadel. 

This contract has been awarded following approval via the governance arrangements
within the Manchester Integrated Care Partnership (as this is a Manchester based
service) which is part of NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board. The rationale
for the extension is that the procurement process has needed to be paused whilst internal
restructuring takes place within the ICB and stabilises in order to re-commence the
procurement early 2023. 

All future market engagement and tender opportunities will be advertised via Find a
Tender Service and Contracts Finder.

II.2.14) Additional information

The original intension was to undertake a procurement process for this contract during
22/23 as instructed by the Board of NHS Manchester Clinical Commissioning Group.
However, the level of impact due to the organisational changes enacted under the new
organisation 'NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board' were unforeseen, which
then heavily impacted upon the timeline for the procurement process to conclude with a
new contract in place by 1st April 2023.

As a result, as this is a Manchester based service, the contract has been awarded
following approval via the governance arrangements within the Manchester Integrated
Care Partnership which is part of NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board. The
rationale for the extension is that the procurement process has needed to be paused
whilst internal restructuring takes place within the ICB and stabilises in order to re-
commence the procurement early 2023. The re-commencement of the procurement will
be formally advertised through this same route via Contracts Finder within quarter 1 of
2023/24.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2017/S 250-528241

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hope Citadel Community Interest Company

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

06560148

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,256,317.63

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:528241-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2026-02-24T02:26:13+0000
	TCPDF




